

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Crews to Engrossed House Bill No. 484 by Representative Crews

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, line 17, after "occurrence." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 18  
3 and 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

4 "In addition to any other authority granted by the constitution and laws of this state,  
5 the attorney general shall have the authority to pursue the civil fines provided for in  
6 this Section."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 5, line 11, delete "Current law is" and insert in lieu thereof "Laws enacted prior to  
9 the effective date of this Act are"